## DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Local Agency Investment Fund P.O. Box 942809 Sacramento, CA 94209-0001 LAIF Account No. 75-07-008

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the resolution of the MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT for AUTHORIZING INVESTMENT OF MONIES IN THE LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND, this letter shall serve as delegation of authority to the following persons or their successors from the Contra Costa County Treasurer's Office to execute the deposit and withdrawal of monies on behalf of the MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT. The deposit or withdrawal of monies shall only be permitted with prior written instructions from the MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT to the County Treasurer. In addition, these persons or their successors from the Contra Costa County Treasurer's Office shall be given the authority to update the account as necessary upon changes in personnel, address or banking information with the Local Agency Investment Fund on behalf of the MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

| Russell V. Watts<br>Treasurer-Tax Collector | Brice Bins<br>Chief Deputy<br>Treasurer-Tax Collector | Belinda Zhu<br>Assistant County Treasurer                      |
|---|---|--|
| Ammy Pluth Treasurer's Investment Officer   |   | Esther Garibay<br>Treasurer's Investment<br>Operations Analyst |
| Sincerely,                                  |   |  |
| Steven Lawrence,<br>Superintendent          | _   | Bryan Richards, Chief<br>Financial Officer                     |
| (SIGNATURE)                                 | _   | (SIGNATURE)  |
| 9/24/12                                     | _   | 9/24/12  |